with the accounting policies used by WMC for that financial year.

Unaudited pro-forma financial information

The following tables summarise the unaudited pro-forma consolidated results of operations of the BHP Billiton Group for the years ended 30
June 2004 and 2005 assuming that the acquisition of WMC occurred as of 1 July in each year. WMC�s statutory year end was 31 December. The
unaudited pro-forma financial information uses WMC data for the months corresponding to BHP Billiton Group�s 30 June year end. This
unaudited pro-forma financial information does not necessarily represent what would have occurred if the transaction had taken place on the
dates presented and should not be taken as representative of the BHP Billiton Group�s future consolidated results of operations or financial
position. The integration of WMC into the BHP Billiton Group was not completed at June 2005. Accordingly, this pro-forma financial
information does not include all costs related to the integration. We also expect to realise operating synergies. The pro-forma information does
not reflect these potential expenses and synergies.

Year ended 30 June 2005   BHP Billiton

Pro-forma
adjustments for

WMC

Pro-forma
consolidated

entity

US$M US$M US$M
Group turnover 29 587 2 851 32 438
Profit/(loss) for the financial year (attributable profit) 6 398 263 6 661

Earnings per share
Basic earnings per share (US cents) 104.5 0.0 104.5
Diluted earnings per share (US cents) 103.9 0.0 103.9
Basic earnings per ADS (US cents) (a) 209.0 0.1 209.1
Diluted earnings per ADS (US cents) (a) 207.8 0.1 207.9

F-26

Edgar Filing: BHP BILLITON PLC - Form 20-F/A

Table of Contents 126

Table of Contents

BHP BILLITON GROUP ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Unless otherwise indicated, these financial statements are

presented in US dollars and prepared in accordance with UK GAAP

Notes to Financial Statements continued

3 Acquired Operations continued

Year ended 30 June 2004   BHP Billiton

Pro-forma
adjustments for

WMC

Pro-forma
consolidated

entity

US$M US$M US$M
Group turnover 22 887 2 536 25 423
Profit / (loss) for the financial year (attributable profit) 3 379 25 3 404

Earnings per share
Basic earnings per share (US cents) 54.3 0.0 54.3
Diluted earnings per share (US cents) 54.1 0.0 54.1
Basic earnings per ADS (US cents) (a) 108.6 0.0 108.6
Diluted earnings per ADS (US cents) (a) 108.2 0.0 108.2

(a) For the periods presented, each American Depositary Share (ADS) represents two ordinary shares.

The pro-forma amounts represent the historical operating results of WMC, reported in accordance with WMC�s accounting policies. Adjustments
have been made to depreciation and amortisation, interest expense and income taxes to give effect to the acquisition at the dates presented.
Non-recurring items have been excluded from the WMC reported pro-forma results of operations. These non-recurring items were tax benefit
not previously brought to account of US$169 million (2004: US$124 million) and tax benefit on formation of consolidated tax group of US$127